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Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Public Sector Undertakings proposed to be closed down as on date, State-wise and location-wise;

(b) whether any action has been taken by the Government to assess the value of the immovable properties of such undertakings; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRI G.M.SIDDESHWARA)

(a): Based on the recommendations of Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises, Government had approved closure of 4
Central Public Sector Enterprise (CPSEs) till 31.3.2014. Further, in December, 2014, Government approved road map for closure of 5 CPSEs (HMT Watches Ltd., HMT Chinnar Watches Ltd., Hindustan Cables Ltd., HMT Bearings Ltd. and Tungabhadra Steel
Products Ltd.) under the administrative control of Department of Heavy Industry. The details of CPSEs approved for closure are given in Annex.
(b)&(c):Action in respect of CPSEs approved to be closed down, including the assessment of value of immovable properties of such undertakings is done by the CPSEs and its administrative Ministry/Department on case to case basis.
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